QUESTION NO 11

By Councillor Burgess for answer by the Leader of the Council at a meeting of the Council on 27 May 2021

Question

(1) Does the council see it as a priority to engage with citizens about the need for their support and action in tackling the Climate Emergency?

Answer

(1)

Question

(2) What resources and programme will the council employ to engage with citizens about the need for their support and action in tackling the Climate Emergency?

Answer

(2)

Question

(3) Is the council considering extending its approach to citizen engagement, particularly with the UN Climate Conference being hosted in Glasgow later this year?

Answer (3)